See SNAP 7431 for instructions on denying an application when 
the household resources exceed the limits. 

Applications from expedited households with non-liquid resources which exceed the resource 
limit will be denied. The resource limits are: 

1. Three thousand and five hundred dollars ($3,500) for households, including one (1) 
person households, with an age sixty (60) or older member or a member living with a 
disabilityies as defined in the Glossary definition of  age 60 or older/individual wit  h 
disabilitiesage sixty (60) or older individual living with disabilities household ; and

2. Two thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($2,250) for all other households.The 
following chart may be used to determine if the household’s declared non-liquid 
resources exceed the applicable limits. See SNAP 7431SNAP 7431 for instructions on 
denying an application when the household resources exceed the limits.